# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3530006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TONG ANTHONY CHEN	09/01/2015
SHIBING XIA	08/26/2015
JIAN CHENG	08/26/2015
WENHONG ZHANG	08/26/2015
DAPENG JI	08/26/2015
YONG WANG	08/26/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENVISION ENERGY (JIANGSU) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 3 SHENZHUANG ROAD, LOW-CARBON
Internal Address:	INDUSTRIAL PARK, LINGANGXINCHENG, JIANGYIN
City:	WUXI, JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	214443

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29537719	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142732100

**Email:** ptomailbox@whdlaw.com,aschulz@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WHYTE HIRSCHBOECK DUDEK S.C.

Address Line 1: 555 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WFZ-38995	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIANNA SCHONENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Brianna Schonenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015	

503483381 PATENT REEL: 036587 FRAME: 0697

# Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036587 FRAME: 0698

For: [x] U.S. and/or [x] Foreign-Rights For: [x ] U.S. Application-or [ ] U.S. Provisional Application For: [x] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Application By: [x] Inventor or [] Present-Owner

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable

consideration	Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNORS	:			
Tong Anthon Shibing XIA Jian CHENG Wenhong ZH Dapeng JI Yong WANG	ANG			
hereby sell, as	ssign, and transfer to			
ASSIGNEE:				
ENVISION E	NERGY (JIANGSU) CO., LTD.	No. 3 ShenZhuang Road, Low-Carbon Industrial Park, LinGangXinCheng, JiangYin, WuXi, JiangSu Province, CHINA 214443		
and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)				
[x]	the entire right, title, and interest			
[]	an undivided percent (_	%) interest		
for the United States and its territorial possessions,				
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
[x]	and in all foreign countries,			

**PATENT REEL: 036587 FRAME: 0699**  including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled:

## DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A DOWNTIME ANALYZER GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE

and wl	hich is f	found in	(37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
	(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
	(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on		
	(c)	[]	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention Express mail label no.:		
			Mailed:		
		[x]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, the ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.		
	(d)	[ x ]	U.S. application no filed on		
	(e)	[]	International application noPCT/ filed on		
	(f)	[]	U.S. patent noissued		
		[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.		
(check (	(g), if for	eign appl	ication(s) is (are) also being assigned)		
	(g)	[ x ]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority		
applica	ation, oi	r any co	d all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above ntinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.		

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

PATENT REEL: 036587 FRAME: 0700 same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date indicated below.

Date:	9/1/2015	Tong Anthony CHEN
Date:		Shibing XIA
Date:		Jian CHENG
Date:		Wenhong ZHANG
Date:		Dapeng JI
Date:		Yong WANG

For: [x] U.S. and/or [x] Foreign-Rights
For: [x] U.S. Application-or [] U.S. Provisional Application
For: [x] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Application
By: [x] Inventor or [] Present-Owner

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Tong Anthony CHEN
Shibing XIA
Jian CHENG
Wenhong ZHANG
Dapeng JI
Yong WANG

ASSIGNORS:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

ENVISION ENERGY (JIANGSU) CO., LTD.

No. 3 ShenZhuang Road, Low-Carbon Industrial Park, LinGangXinCheng, JiangYin, WuXi, JiangSu Province, CHINA 214443

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

[x]	the entire right, title, and interest		
[]	an undivided percent (%) interest		
for the United	d States and its territorial possessions,		
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
[x]	and in all foreign countries,		

WHD/11733891.1

including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled:

# DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A DOWNTIME ANALYZER GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE

		·····		
and wh	nich is f	ound in	(37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
	(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
	(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on	
	(c)	[]	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention Express mail label no.:	
			Mailed:	
		[x]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, the ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.	
	(d)	[ x ]	U.S. application no filed on	
	(e)	[]	International application noPCT/ filed on	
	(f)	[]	U.S. patent noissued	
		[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
(check	(g), if for	eign appl	ication(s) is (are) also being assigned)	
	(g)	[x]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	
applica	ation, o	r any co	d all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above intinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.	
been c	ASSIO	GNORS e made	hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.	
promp	tly with	all per	further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided tinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the	

2

WHD/11733891.1

same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date indicated below.

Date:		Tong Anthony CHEN
Date: _	8/26/2015	Shibing XIA
Date: _	8/26/2015	Jian Cheng  Jian CHENG
Date: _	8/26/2015	Wonhong Zhang Wenhong ZHANG
Date: _	8/26/2015	Papeng Ji Dapeng Ji
Date: _	8/26/2015	Yong Wang

WHD/11733891.1

RECORDED: 09/17/2015

3